e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 339797 A e W 339797 /home/eb003420/ednmod

|
|
|
|
w N REV eeh TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION T 14305251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 |
: 1339797 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - W W RN PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET /- gj
| — - 1 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
| 7-1339797 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS T ERCETE SR NC rPhreoon - 2%
‘ - - - P
7 —7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
} S - 1 1 1490524-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 59 C?
| 68
} - 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
; - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D PLATE | 66
| - 1 1 1424350-1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55 | D
} - 1 1 986950- ] WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| — ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X8B)CP DSC 52
} TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONN .375”7 SRS REC. CONTACT 1 1 — — Eg
l CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE ” =
l WIRE 3.94 [.155 IN] F 4.,00-6.00mm? - 2] 2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4X20) HOLD DOWN | 58
} E INSUL | 5.33 [.210 INI] F 3.80-5.10 [.150-.2071 INJ - | 5| 5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: % WIRE STRIP | ENGCTH - APPL INSTRUCTION 5 - 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, 9HC (M4X20) SLUG BLADE| 56
- SEE APPL SPEC. g::::}:j‘ 408-8323 L] B
; o - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
| 3 TERMINAL = = an FEED - 2] 2 986965- | NUT, HEX SL (M4) DRAG STUD 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-20108 - ﬂ!!ﬂ 28.40 [1.118 IN] - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10)DRAG 5D
| ° 5
|
0 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
; ¢ - 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
= 48
| o 160521 — — — —
: ” - - - - - - 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| E — 1 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 45
} - - - - - - 1 1 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 13209981 RAM 44
l - - - - - - 1 1 530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
; - - - - - - 1 1 1-690124-0 WASHER, RAM 42
‘ - - - - - / - w w 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41
} PR ff - 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ CUBRICATOR ASSy (REES - 1 1 0-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;g v :} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - | 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
; e FS LENGTH LINI - | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 5.00mm 3.07 +0.03 [.121 +.001 INJ |1-354778-7 [.2580] — : : 0 TNy =
} S . 00mm? 2.84 £0.03 [.112 +.001 IN] |3-354778-7 [.2680] =2
l 4.50mm? 2.74 +0.03 [.108 +.001 IN] |4-354778-7 [.2730] 33
} Y 4.00mm? 2.64 +0.03 [.104 +.001 IN] |5-354778-6 [.2775] S = = 180202 WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL | 32 |
| - | 2| 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 3]
; * _ _ 30
| r~ - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
} 5 R . _ - - 1 1 3-6904571-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
w Sl - - - 7 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27
‘ 5 6
‘ i
; - _ _ - - 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 05
| — - - - - 1 1 13209951 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} S . - - - 1 1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 03
| O 4 B B B - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 0D
| L5 21 | B
| > % B B
| © - 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
‘ T - - - 19
|
@)
} _ _ _ - 2] 2 1338663-8 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
} gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 1 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
} |!ﬂg| 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
| i - 1 1 2406414 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14
‘ 3 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - : 1 T ra0i51 0 SPACER. HOLD DOWN =
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : 1 STV CORING M0l D DOWN =
; gfg CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N - : : S 406441 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 17
| APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 0
} : gﬁg CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. N - 1 1 590495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
; 8l ¢ N T 2 1 3-1333223-3 ANV TL 3
| = N 1 1 2-B690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
} =| - 1 1 1-455892-4 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| e - 1 1 2-240641-9 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
} = - 1 1 238009-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 N T 2 1 8-1424909-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
- .
| 5
} - NEE 2 1 456415-73 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
: POST—-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
: OTHERWISE SPEEIAIED: OR ——S00CTOS[ PP 2000705
- ¥ _ . . Tyco Electronics
: g § o0 ; Etg EEE ;7 CHK - REL 18-11-05 %mw Himisbwg, PA 17105-3608
| % T A S PLC DEC +- - M.CLIFFORD
= « NAME MACHINE REF
} = e e -7 END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |4p-1 aAPPL
| = A SEE ECO-05-014146 MC INOVO5 SCALE SHEET REV
\ © | B6 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STEICTR | REVISTON RECORD | AP | DATE |SHARP EDGES RO-S6 Max - D) |R6° 1339797 Tor1 | A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g 7 ORS00 | : 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




